

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**
K.S MAHAJAN Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.04.2016**

CS(OS) 1265/2014

No replication to the written statement of defendant no.1 has been filed.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that the same was not filed as plaintiff has moved an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of plaint today. He has failed to disclose the diary number. At request, learned counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply copy of the same to learned counsel for defendant no.1 during the course of day.

Right to file written statement on behalf of defendant no.2,3,4(a) to 4(d) has already been closed vide order dated 23.02.2015.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings, on 02.11.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2016/ab