

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**
K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. K.S.Mahajan, Mr. Jagjit SINGH,
Mr. Preet Singh with Mr. Sukh Dev
Singh, Advs.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. K.R.Chawla, Adv. for D-1
Right to file written statement on
behalf of defendant nos. 2,3,4 (a) to 4
(d) has already been closed vide order
dated 23.02.2015.

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.11.2016**

CS(OS) 1265/2014

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that his case file got misplaced and he has prepared fresh applications u/O VI R. 17 and u/O I R. 10 CPC which shall be filed during course of the day. Advance copies supplied.

Defendant no.1 may file reply within two weeks with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side. Thereafter the plaintiff may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks.

Renotify for completion of pleadings and consideration on 15.02.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 02, 2016/cd