

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh, Mr.
Kivan Kaushik with Mr. Sukhdev
Singh, Advs.**

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **05.12.2016**

**IA No. 15038/2016 u/O I R. 10 moved by plaintiff for impleading
Ms. Kiran Mahajan and Sub Registrar concerned as defendant
nos. 5 &6**

Advance copy of the captioned application has already been supplied to learned counsel for contesting defendant no.1 and he has been granted time to file reply.

Issue notice of the application to non-applicants on filing of PF, speed post and by way of approved courier. It be indicated on the notice that reply may be filed within two weeks of service with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side. Thereafter the applicant may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and arguments on this IA on date already fixed i.e. 15.02.2017.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 05, 2016/cd