

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr. S.K. Mahajan, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

O R D E R

%

20.07.2017

I.A.No. 15072/2016 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and
I.A.No. 15038/2016 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, both filed by the
plaintiff

Counsel for the plaintiff requests for some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by defendant no.1. Be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

Service report qua proposed defendant no. 5 is awaited.

Proposed defendant no. 6 has been served. However, no one has appeared for defendant no. 6.

List for completion of pleadings for consideration on the above IA on **15th September, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 20, 2017/nk