

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jagjit Singh with Mr. Preet Singh
Advvs.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS Defendants

Through Right to file written statement by
defendan tnos. 2, 3, 4(a) to (d) has
already been closed.
Mr. Sunil Verma Adv. for D-1 &5

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.01.2018**

**IA Nos. 15072/2016 u/O VI R.17 CPC and 15038/2016 u/O I R.10
filed by the plaintiff**

Reply filed by defendant no.1 to the above applications is on record. Counsel appearing for defendant no.5 states that he shall be filing reply to the above applications during course of the day. Copy supplied.

Counsel for the plaintiff requests for some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by defendant nos. 1&5.No reply has been filed by proposed defendant no.6.

CS(OS) 1265/2014

It is stated by plaintiff that defendant no.2 has expired and he has moved an application for substitution of his LRs. However the

Contd...2

-2-

application is not listed yet. Counsel for plaintiff states that he shall take requisite steps in this regard.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and consideration on the above IAs on 15.03.2018.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2018/cd