

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh & Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv. for D-1 & 5.
Mr. Tarak Khanna, Adv. for LR's of
D-2.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
15.03.2018

CS(OS) 1265/2014

It is stated by counsel appearing for the LR's of deceased defendant no.2 that he has moved an application for impleadment of LR's. However, same not yet listed.

Counsel appearing for LR's of deceased defendant no.2 states that he shall take requisite steps in this regard.

I.A.No. 15038/2016 under Order 1 Rule 10 and

I.A.No. 15072/2016 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC, both filed by plaintiff

Counsel appearing for the plaintiff states that he shall file rejoinders to the reply filed by defendant no.1 & 5 within two weeks along with certain documents. Let the same be filed within two weeks as prayed.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the abovesaid IAs on **14th May, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 15, 2018/nk