



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Verma & Mr. Dhruv
Chawla, Advocates for D-1 & 5.
Mr. Tarak Khanna, Adv. for LR's of
D-2

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **25.10.2018**

I.A. No.15038/2016 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC &

**I.A. No.15072/2016 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC, both filed by the
plaintiff**

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he may be permitted to deposit the cost within two days. Heard. Request is allowed.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time for filing rejoinder and amended memo of parties on the ground that the same could not be filed due to some personal difficulty. Heard. Request is allowed. Rejoinder and



amended memo of parties be filed within a week with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the aforesaid I.As on **19th December, 2018.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 25, 2018/nk