



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**
K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet
Singh, Adv.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. K. R. Chawla, and Mr.
Sunil Verma, Advocates for
D-1 &5.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **19.12.2018**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided. This order-sheet has been typed by the Reader of the Court.

I.A. No.15038/2016 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC &

I.A. No.15072/2016 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC, both filed by the plaintiff

Receipt of previous cost already stated to be filed by the plaintiff.

Rejoinder to I.A no. 15072/2016 already stated to be filed by the defendant



no. 5 and rejoinder to I.A no. 15038/2016 already stated to be filed by the defendant no. 1 & 5.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid applications on **14th March, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKA(DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 19, 2018