

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Preet Singh, Adv.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv. for D-1 & 5

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

14.03.2019

CS(OS) 1265/2014

Right of the defendant no.2, 3, 4 (a) to 4 (d) to file written statement on behalf has already been closed vide order dated 23/02/2015

I.A. No.15038/2016 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC &

I.A. No.15072/2016 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC, both filed by the plaintiff

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the aforesaid applications are inter-connected and the amendments as sought in the application bearing I.A.No. 15072/2016 are not formal in nature.

It is further submitted by counsel for the parties that the aforesaid applications be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will make

appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **11th April, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 14, 2019/nk