

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Vipin
Chaudhary Advocates

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Sunil Verma Advocate for D-
1&5
D-2 in person.

CORAM:

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 05.08.2019

Right of the defendant no.2, 3 and 4 (a) to 4 (d) to file written statement has already been closed vide order dated 23/02/2015.

None appeared on behalf of the defendant no.6 despite repeated calls.

Written statement to the amended plaint filed by the defendant no.1 stated to be returned under objection. Counsel for the defendant no.1 & 5 seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that there is possibility of settlement between the parties and the present matter be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 13/08/2019 at 2:00pm.

It is further submitted by counsel for the parties that the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **23rd August, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 05, 2019*/nk*