



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Jagjit Singh & Mr.Preet Singh,
Advocates

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Sunil Verma, Advocate
for D-1 & 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

23.08.2019

Learned counsel for the appearing parties state that the parties are trying to settle their disputes through mediation.

List on 13.11.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 23, 2019

'hkaur' //s