



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate with
Mr. Vipin, Advocate

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

13.11.2019

%

1. Parties are in the process of mediation for settlement of their disputes. The learned mediator has submitted a report dated 08.11.2019, to the effect that the parties are open to settlement, and more time is required. The next date for mediation is fixed for 18.11.2019.
2. In these circumstances, list on 18.12.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2019

j' /s