



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Jagjit Singh & Mr. Vipin
Chaudhary, Advocates.**

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sunil Verma, Advocate for
D-1 & D-5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.12.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that mediation proceedings have failed.
2. By the order dated 11.04.2019, the plaintiff's application for amendment of the plaint was allowed. It is stated that the amended written statement has been filed. The plaintiff will file the replication thereto within three weeks from today, alongwith the affidavit of admission/denial of the defendants' documents.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 21.01.2020 for completion of service, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
4. List before the Court on 31.03.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2019

'pv' /s