

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: D-1 in person.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

04.03.2020

Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of counsel for the defendants containing no objection from the opposite counsel.

Adjournment has been prayed by the defendant no.1 on the ground that counsel is not available today due to some urgent work. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.1 & 5.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **25th March, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 04, 2020/nk