



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv. for D-1 & 5

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

30.09.2020

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Counsel for the remaining defendants have not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing application for condonation of delay in filing the replication qua the written statements of the defendant no.1 & 5.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **23rd October, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 30, 2020/ nk