



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**
K.S MAHAJAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TWINKLE WADHWA
(DHJS)

ORDER

% **23.10.2020**

Cases received from the Court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, Joint Registrar
(Judl.)

Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has filed a fresh IA yesterday and copy already supplied to the other side.

But it has not come on record.

Put up for further proceedings before the concerned JR (Judl.) on 18-12-2020.

TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), J

OCTOBER 23, 2020/NR