



\$~10

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(OS) 1265/2014**

**K.S MAHAJAN**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv.

versus

**SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv. for D-1 & 5

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**18.12.2020**

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19**

Counsel for the remaining defendants have not joined the proceedings via video conferencing. Counsel for the remaining defendants had not joined the proceedings via video conferencing even on the last date of hearing. Last opportunity is granted for appearance.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that application for condonation of delay in filing the replication qua the written statements of the defendant no.1 & 5 has been returned under objection. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2021.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 18, 2020/nk**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**