



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Adv. for D-1 & 5
Right of D-2, 3 & 4 to file written
statement was closed vide order dated
23/02/2015
Right of D-6 to file written statement
was closed vide order dated
22/02/2021

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

27.01.2022

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

1. Joint Document Schedule is not filed.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff today.
3. One more opportunity is granted to the parties to file Joint Document Schedule at least two weeks before the next date.
4. It is submitted that the matter is likely to come up before the Hon'ble Court on 25/03/2022 (*as per adjourned en bloc dates*).



5. Re-notify the matter for carrying out the remaining admission/denial on **22nd March, 2022.**

JANUARY 27, 2022/nk

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)