



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**
K.S MAHAJAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Divita Dutta, Adv. for D-1 & 5
Right of D-2, 3 & 4 to file written
statement was closed vide order dated
23/02/2015
Right of D-6 to file written statement
was closed vide order dated
22/02/2021

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% 22.03.2022

1. Joint Document Schedule is not filed.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff today.
3. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 25/03/2022 (*as per adjourned en bloc dates*).
4. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **25th March, 2022**.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

1. At this stage, Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, learned counsel for the



plaintiff has appeared. He has been apprised about the Court's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

MARCH 22, 2022/nk

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any