



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**

K.S. MAHAJAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Jagjit Singh with Mr. Preet Singh,
Mr. Vipin Chaudhary & Ms. Kalyani
Arora, Advocates.**

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Dhruv Chawla & Ms. Mansi
Mirchandani, Advocates for D-1 & 5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

25.03.2022

1. The counsels for the parties submit that a joint schedule of documents has to be filed.
2. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 19th April, 2022 for admission/denial of documents.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 25, 2022

ak