



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**

**K.S MAHAJAN**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: **Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Kalyani  
Anova, Advocates.**

**versus**

**SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS**

**.....Defendants**

Through: **Mr. Dhruv Chawla and Mr. Vaibhav  
Chawla, Advocates for D-1 and 5.**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR  
GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**%**

**19.04.2022**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is  
available/provided.**

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed in terms of order dated  
25.03.2022 passed by Hon'ble Court as last opportunity for 19.07.2022.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 19, 2022/yo**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*