



\$~4
*
+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jagjit Singh, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla & Mr. Vipul
Saini, Advs. for D-1 & 5 (Mobile
No.9971897143).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
21.03.2023

%

1. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. Joint Document Schedule was already e-filed.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time for filing hard copy of Joint Document Schedule. Heard. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking exhibits on Joint Document Schedule on **24th May, 2023.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 21, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any