



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh & Mr. Preet
Singh, Advs.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Ms.
Yuganshi Singh & Ms. Parvi
Jain, Advs. for D-1 & 5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.02.2024

%

1. Hard copy of Joint Document Schedule has already been filed.
2. As per office note as per computer record, Daks as mentioned in the last order have already been returned on 21/08/2019. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 & 5 submits that as per information received the said documents have already been destroyed. He further submits that he will move appropriate application seeking permission to file copies of the documents.
3. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking exhibits on Joint Document Schedule on **22nd May, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any