



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh & Mr.
Preet Singh, Advs.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Joshi and
Ms. Aprajita Verma, Advs.
for D-1 & 5 along with
D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
13.09.2024

**Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) has been nominated
for 40 hours Meditation Training Programme, which
will be conducted in Tis Hazari Courts from 13.09.2024
to 15.09.2024, 21.09.2024 and 22.09.2024.**

1. List on 21.11.2024.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any