



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1265/2014**

K.S MAHAJAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr.
Preet Singh, Adv.**

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Aprajita Verma, Adv.
for D-1 & 5 along with
D1 in person**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.04.2025

%

**Case file taken up today as 14.04.2025 was declared
holiday.**

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed an application for substitution of LR's of deceased plaintiff today. He shall check it up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 08.08.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 15, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any