



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1265/2014

K.S MAHAJAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh & Mr. Preet
Singh, Advs.

versus

SUNANDAN KUMAR MAHAJAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Aprajita Verma & Ms.
Anamika Singh, Advs. for D1
and D5 (Mob.9818890245).
Ms. Rachita Garg, Adv. for D-2
(Mob.7838066417)
(Email: rachitagargoffice@gmail.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

**IA No. 12897/2025 u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC for bringing
LRs of deceased plaintiff on record.**

**IA No. 12898/2025 u/s 5 of Limitation Act for
condonation of delay in filing IA No. 12897/2025.**

1. As per office note for 08.08.2025, D-4(a) to D4(d) have been served on 04.08.2025.
2. As per office note, service report qua D-3 is awaited.
3. Counsel for D-1 & 5 submits that no written reply is to be filed qua captioned IA and she will address oral arguments straightaway.
4. Counsel for D2 seeks and is granted time of six weeks for filing reply qua captioned IA.
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. Issue fresh notice of captioned IA to D3 through his/her



counsel on filing of PF.

7. Steps be taken within two weeks.
8. Re-notify on 11.08.2026 for disposal of captioned IA.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/ab